Barnes-Jewish College
Goldfarb School of Nursing

(BJC) HealthCare

2025-2026 Academic Calendar

[ Spring 2026

May 2025 September 2025 January 2026
Mon 19 Classes Begin (Term 1, A, and E) Mon 1 Classes Begin (Term 1, A, and E) Mon 12 Classes Begin (Term 1, A, and E)
Fri 23 Last Day to Add Courses Mon 1 Labor Day - College Closed Fri 16 Last Day to Add Courses
Mon 26 Memorial Day - College Closed Fri 5 Last Day to Add Courses Mon 19 Martin Luther King Day - No Classes
Thu 29 Attendance Reporting Deadline Thu 11 Attendance Reporting Deadline Thu 22 Attendance Reporting Deadline
June 2025 Mon 15 Census Mon 26 Census
Mon 2 Census Tue 23 Midterm Grades Due Term A February 2026
Tue 3 Midterm Grades Due Term A October 2025 Tue | 3 | Midterm Grades Due Term A
Tue 3 Midterm Grades Due Term E Tue 23 Midterm Grades Due Term E Tue |17 IMidterm Grades Due Term E
Thu 19 Juneteenth - No Classes Sun 19 Term A Ends March 2026
Sun 29 Term A Ends Mon 20 Term B Starts Sun 1 Term A Ends
Midterm Grades Due Term 1
Mon 30 Term B Starts Tue 21 Final Grades Due Term A Mon 2 Term B Starts
Midterm Grades Due Term 1
July 2025 Thu-Fri 23-24 Fall Break - No Classes Tue 3 Final Grades Due Term A
Midterm Grades Due Term 1
Tue 1 Final Grades Due Term A November 2025 Thu-Wed |5-11 Spring Break
Fri 4 Independence Day - College Closed Fri 7 Graduation Application Deadline Fri 20 Graduation Application Deadline
Fri 11 Graduation Application Deadline Sun 9 Term E Ends Sun 22 Term E Ends
Registration Opens for Spring 2026 Registration Opens for Summer 2026
Final Grades Due Term E Final Grades Due Term E
Sun 13 Term E Ends Tue 11 Midterm Grades Due Term B Tue 24 Midterm Grades Due Term B
Registration Opens for Fall 2025
Tue 15 Final Grades Due Term E Wed-Sun | 26-30 Thanksgiving Break* April 2026
Tue 22 Midterm Grades Due Term B December 2025 Sun 19 Term B Ends
August 2025 Sun 7 Term B Ends Fri 24 Commencement
Sun 10 Term B Ends Fri 12 Commencement Sun 26 Classes End (Term 1)
Fri 15 Commencement Sun 14 Classes End (Term 1) Tue 28 Term 1 Final Grades Due
Sun 17 Classes End (Term 1) Tue 16 Term 1 Final Grades Due May 2026
Tue 19 Term 1Final Grades Due Fri 19 Fall 2025 Conferral Fri | 1 | Spring 2026 Conferral
Fri 22 Summer 2025 Conferral January 2026 Fri [15 | SelfRegistration Ends for Summer 2026
Fri 29 Self Registration Ends for Fall 2025 Fri | 9 | Self Registration Ends for Spring 2026

Summer 2025 Withdrawal Dates

Start and End Date of Full Term

* Noclasses 11/26-11/30; College Closed 11/27

Fall 2025 Withdrawal Dates

Spring 2026 Withdrawal Dates

Term 1 - Full Term Term 1 - Full Term Term 1 - Full Term

Fri 30-May Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 12-Sep Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 23-Jan Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund

Fri 6-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 19-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 30-Jan Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund
Fri 13-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 26-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 6-Feb Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund
Fri 11-Jul Term 1 Withdrawal Deadline Fri 7-Nov Term 1 Withdrawal Deadline Fri 20-Mar Term 1 Withdrawal Deadline

Term E - 8 Weeks Term E - 10 Weeks Term E - 10 Weeks

Fri 30-May Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 12-Sep Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 23-Jan Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund

Fri 6-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 19-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 30-Jan Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund
Fri 13-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 26-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 6-Feb Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund
Fri 20-Jun Term E Withdrawal Deadline Fri 17-Oct Term E Withdrawal Deadline Fri 27-Feb Term E Withdrawal Deadline

Term A - First 6 Weeks Term A - First 7 Weeks Term A - First 7 Weeks

Fri 30-May Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 12-Sep Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 23-Jan Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund

Fri 6-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 19-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 30-Jan Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund
Fri 13-Jun Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 26-Sep Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 6-Feb Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund
Fri 20-Jun Term A Withdrawal Deadline Fri 3-Oct Term A Withdrawal Deadline Fri 13-Feb Term A Withdrawal Deadline

Term B - Second 6 Weeks Term B - Second 7 Weeks Term B - Second 7 Weeks

Fri 11-Jul Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 31-Oct Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund Fri 13-Mar Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund

Fri 18-Jul Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 7-Nov Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund Fri 20-Mar [ Withdrawal Deadline for 70% Refund
Fri 25-Jul Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 14-Nov Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund Fri 27-Mar Withdrawal Deadline for 50% Refund
Fri 1-Aug Term B Withdrawal Deadline Fri 21-Nov Term B Withdrawal Deadline Fri 3-Apr Term B Withdrawal Deadline




